
Race:1
400y/366m

19:50
 Grade  
S7-S8

Dundalk

Welcome To Dundalk Stadium S7/S8 400

Wnr €225, 2nd €55, 3rd €35
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €315

Act 401.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S8 S8
T2 S7 S7
T3 S7 S7
T4 S7 S7
T5 S8 S8
T6 S7 S7

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Owner 3 1 11Mr.Patrick Barrett (Derry City) Iwbk.D.(Bogger Hunter-Ladyswell).May'24THATS MIKEYS TPW €100

Nov 29'25 78 525R    A8 T5 2.84 3222 2nd 12.00L EP,RL 29.23+.20 Fast 2/1 LFD Reenaderry Robbo 30.27
Nov 3'25 78 300R    S1 T2 0.00 3rd 3.50L 17.24 -.20 Slow 6/4 DRY Causeway Kate 17.28
Sep 22'25 80 300R    SS0 T3 0.00 1st 2.75L 17.01 Sand 5/4F DRY Mexicano *17.01
Aug 21'25 82 500T    T3 0.00 1st 6L 28.81 Sand DRY Scrahan Kim *28.81
Aug 7'25 82 300T    T5 0.00 1st 1L 17.42 Sand DRY Sniper Big Dinny *17.42

Blue

2 [22.21]
TR: Damian Maginn(NI)[22.21-DLK] 2 0 10Mr.Damian Maginn (Downpatrick Down) Ibk.B.(Droopys Got It-Newline Mo).Aug'24TULLYMURRY SIOUX TPW €115

Nov 29'25 66 525R    A7 T1 0.00 6th 21.25L 29.20 Sand DLK Avenue Cove 30.69
Nov 13'25 65 525R    ON3 T6 2.29 5333 3rd 7.00L VSlaw,RlRi 29.22 Sand 2/1 SPK Now Were Flyin 29.71
Oct 30'25 66 400T    T2 7.44 1st 0.5L 22.21 Sand DLK Tullymurry Peg *22.21
Oct 23'25 66 525T    T1 0.00 2nd 2.5L 29.94 Sand DLK Tullymurry Ollie 30.11

White

3 [22.94]
TR: Owner[22.94-DLK] 4 0 00Mr.Seamus McGarry (Hannahstown) Mbe.D.(Malachi-Be The Best).Jan'24THANKSFORTHEHELP

Nov 29'25 80 300T    T2 0.00 2nd 1L 17.40 Sand DRY Backscratcher 17.47
Oct 11'25 78 525R    A7 T4 2.85 5566 6th 7.50L/nk/EvAw,NvShw 29.76 Sand 7/4 LFD Crokers Emma 30.34
Aug 30'25 78 525R    A7 T4 2.89 6544 4th 12.75L MsdBk,M 29.44 Sand 7/4 LFD Portrush Bill 30.33
Aug 23'25 79 325R    S5 T6 0.00 44 4th 10.75L LckEP,W 17.66 Sand LFD Bogger Ollie 18.41
Jul 26'25 79 325R    ON2 T6 0.00 44 4th 7.75L/sh EvAw,W 17.75+.10 Fast LFD Margan Jet 18.40

Black

4 [22.19]
TR: Owner[22.19-DLK] 1 0 00Tom O'Brien/Cian O'Brien (Newry Down) Mbk.D.(Mustang Jet-Bredas Present).May'24GAGAMAN

Dec 4'25 77 525T    T2 2.83 Solo 29.78 Sand DLK *29.78
Oct 17'25 78 400R    ON2 T3 7.62 44 5th 8.75L/hd SlAw,BmpRi 21.57 Sand DLK Aero Leg It 22.19
Sep 19'25 78 525T    T2 0.00 1st 3L 29.72 Sand SPK Bad Bridget *29.72
Sep 11'25 78 400T    T6 7.68 1st 5L 22.22 Sand DLK Bad Bridget *22.22

Orange

5 [22.17]
TR: Owner[22.17-DLK] 4 0 00The-Darkley-Lads-Syn (Darkley) C Nally Mbk.B.(Hades Rocket-Highview Daisy).May'23HIGHVIEW TIPS

Nov 29'25 61 525R    A7 T5 17.67 4th 16.50L MvdOff1,RnO 30.04+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Dreamy Haze 31.39
Nov 15'25 61 335R    S7 T2 6.91 5th 5.50L/hd SlAw,Ck 1 18.62+.15 Fast 2/1 DBP Blindspot Blaze 19.16
Nov 8'25 61 335R    S7 T5 7.17 5th 7.50L EvAw,ClrRn 18.17+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Still Mulligan 18.84
Oct 18'25 63 335R    ON2 T6 7.31 5th 9.75L SlAw,NvShw 18.19+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Highview Patrol 19.02
Oct 11'25 63 400T    T5 0.00 1st 7L 22.17 Sand DLK Kavik Hulk *22.17

Stripes

6 [22.42]
TR: Owner[22.42-DLK] 1 0 00Mr.Liam Woods (Downpatrick Down) Mbd.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Cunnigar Spice).Aug'24ALDEAN SPICE

Dec 13'25 59 400R    ON2 T5 7.37 55 5th 11.75L EvAw,Imp 1 21.60 Sand DLK Beaming Sheeran 22.42
Nov 27'25 59 350T    T1 0.00 1st 4L 19.45 Sand DLK Aldean Wildcat *19.45
Nov 21'25 58 525T    T1 0.00 2nd 1L Mid 30.48 Sand CMLAldean Wildcat 30.55

Sectional Time:First preference Res: ABC

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

20:05
 Grade  

A5
Dundalk

Happy New Year To You All A5 525

Wnr €310, 2nd €90, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €440

Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A4
T2 A5 A5
T3 A5 A5
T4 A5 A3
T5 A5 A2
T6 A5 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.44]
TR: Owner[29.44-DLK] 6 0 20Mr.Patrick Kelly (Kentstown Meath) Ibk.D.(Our Surprise-Nothing Gained).May'23MAINSTREET TOMY TPW €85

Dec 12'25 73 525R    A4 T2 2.74 2222 5th 2.75L/hd/ClrRn,AHand 29.83 -.40 Slow DLK Courtlough Lass 29.65
Nov 22'25 74 525R    A4 T6 0.00 6566 6th 8.25L Bmp 1,ImpBS 29.27+.20 Fast DLK Ozeki No Kachi 30.05
Nov 15'25 74 525R    A6 T3 2.62 4322 3rd 12L SlAw,RnOn 28.60 Sand DLK Blackbuck 29.44
Nov 7'25 73 400R    S6 T5 0.00 3rd 5.50L SlAw,RnOn 21.79 Sand DLK Fridays Kobbie 22.17
Oct 31'25 72 400R    S7 T5 7.35 22 5th 3.00L Chl1/2,RnOn 21.81 Sand DLK Blacknose Aoife 22.02

Blue

2
TR: Owner[29.54-MGR] 13 3 13Mr.Francis Reynolds (Lurgan Armagh) Ibk.D.(Lightfoot Elvis-Lightfoot Feery).Jul'23LIGHTFOOT STROLL TPW €1,300

Dec 21'25 73 525T    T3 2.63 2nd nk 29.89+.20 Fast LFD Point Guard 30.11
Nov 28'25 73 525R    A7 T4 3.44 1111 1st 4L QAw,ALd 30.04 -.50 Slow 2/1f MGRLiffeyside Cloda *29.54
Nov 7'25 73 525R    A7 T2 3.46 1111 2nd 2L Ld 1,HdNrL 30.24 -.60 Slow 9/2 MGROur Matt 29.78
Nov 2'25 72 525R    A7 T1 3.49 1111 2nd 2.5L VQaw,HdNrL 30.32 -.50 Slow 11/2MGRLilly Hopper 29.99
Sep 6'25 73 525R    A8 T3 3.54 1111 1st 7L Ld 1,Styd 30.34 -.40 Slow 2/1 MGRDownstream Lass *29.94

White

3 [29.56]
TR: Owner[29.56-DLK] 8 1 20Mr.Seamus McGarry (Hannahstown Antrim Ibk.B.(Malachi-Be The Best).Jan'24BESTIES GIRL TPW €560

Dec 13'25 67 525R    A5 T1 2.69 1111 1st 5L Ld 1,drclr 29.56 Sand DLK Palatine Joe *29.56
Nov 29'25 67 525R    A5 T2 0.00 5th 7.50L/sh 29.08 Sand DLK Fridays Isabel 29.61
Nov 22'25 66 525R    A6 T2 0.00 3333 3rd hd/nk ChlRi,FinWl 29.33+.20 Fast DLK Pink Skye 29.56
Oct 11'25 66 525R    A6 T3 2.80 5555 5th 9.50L SlAw,Crd 2 29.50 Sand 3/1 LFD Roanna General 30.16
Jul 26'25 67 325R    ON2 T1 0.00 53 3rd 7.75L SlAw,R-M 17.75+.10 Fast LFD Margan Jet 18.39

Black

4 [29.36]
TR: Martin Lanney[29.27-TRL] 12 1 30Michael Scanlan (Loughill Limerick) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Sweet Pear).Nov'23WOODCLIFF PEAR TPW €400

Dec 20'25 61 525R    A4 T6 2.64 6665 5th 4.0L/sh SlAw,Bmp 2 29.44 Sand DLK Crokers Bonnie 29.73
Dec 12'25 61 525R    A4 T5 2.82 6666 6th 3.25L/hd/StbTp,NvSh 29.83 -.40 Slow DLK Courtlough Lass 29.69
Nov 28'25 60 525R    A4 T3 0.00 5554 1st sh FinWl,DH 29.36 Sand DLK Knockalton Bill *29.36
Oct 25'25 58 525R    A5 T3 3.32 5655 5th 6.0L SlAw,EvCh 28.96 Sand 5/2 TRL Kizia Star 29.38
Oct 18'25 58 525R    A5 T5 3.33 5533 3rd 1.0L CrdRu,RnOn 29.20 Sand 4/1 TRL Cashout Josie 29.27

Orange

5 [29.08]
TR: Owner[29.08-DLK] 36 4 35Mr.John Power (Navan Meath) Mbk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Smokin Da Lucy).Oct'21GODFREY TPW €1,765

Dec 19'25 66 525R    A5 T4 2.69 4444 4th 9.25L Crd1/2,A 4th 29.28 Sand DLK Gwan Ar Tina 29.93
Nov 27'25 69 525T    T5 2.79 Solo 30.39 Sand DLK *30.39
Dec 20'24 62 525R    A5 T4 2.76 1st 7L SlAw,LdBS 29.38 Sand DLK Kilcommon Champ *29.38
Feb 24'24 61 525R    A4 T5 2.68 2211 1st 3L ChlBS,Ld 3 29.38 Sand DLK Letting Ye Know *29.38
Jul 28'23 64 525R    A7 T2 2.60 2222 2nd 3L Imp 1,Crd 3 28.87 Sand DLK Razldazl Ella 29.08

Stripes

6 [29.39]
TR: Owner[29.39-DLK] 10 1 22Thomas McGuirk/Thi Fanning (Swords Dub Wbdw.B.(Pestana-Martinas Blossom).Feb'24MIRACLES BLOSSOM TPW €405

Dec 5'25 60 525R    A4 T6 2.61 4455 5th 3.75L/hd Crd1/2,Fd 29.27 Sand DLK Cushie Timmie 29.54
Nov 28'25 60 525R    A4 T5 0.00 3233 2nd 2.25L ChlRu,Blk1/2 29.23 Sand DLK Moyvane Vix 29.39
Nov 21'25 60 525R    A4 T4 0.00 4444 4th 6.25L Bmp 1,RnOn 28.95 Sand DLK Sillypup 29.39
Oct 25'25 60 400R    S5 T5 0.00 1st sh EP,HldOn 21.89 Sand DLK Stopandsearch *21.89
Oct 18'25 60 400R    S8 T6 7.34 22 2nd 1.25L EP,ChlRi 21.81 Sand DLK Crokers Bonnie 21.90

Sectional Time:First preference Res: DEFG

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
400y/366m

20:20
 Grade  

S5
Dundalk

TIME Greyhound Nutrition S5 400

Wnr €225, 2nd €55, 3rd €35
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €315

Act 401.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S5 S4
T2 S5 S5
T3 S5 S3
T4 S5 S4
T5 S5 S0
T6 S5 S2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [21.98]
TR: Nalin Monerawela[21.98-DLK] 9 0 20Mr.Nalin Monerawela (Navan Meath) Ibe.B.(Pestana-Mays Rekindling).May'22DOMINGO AZUL TPW €185

Dec 11'25 53 400T    T1 0.00 2nd 10L 21.52 -.20 Slow DLK Robbies Flyer 22.02
Jul 19'25 51 330T    T5 0.00 2nd 7L 18.78 -.40 Slow MGRLady Pretender 18.87
Mar 6'25 53 525R    A4 T4 2.11 2234 4th 9.00L ChlRu,Fd 28.98 Sand 6/1 SPK Florican Heights 29.61
Jun 1'24 51 525R    A6 T6 2.67 4444 3rd 7.75L SlAw,RnOn 29.40 Sand DLK Windgap Frost 29.94
Apr 26'24 51 525R    A6 T5 2.11 4555 3rd 5L EvAw,Blk 1 29.43 Sand 4/1 SPK Monagore Jill 29.78

Blue

2 [21.98]
TR: Owner[21.98-DLK] 3 1 00Mr.Declan Matthews (Dundalk Louth) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Bouboulina).Feb'24SOPHIES SMILE TPW €225

Dec 20'25 61 525T    T5 0.00 Solo 31.00 -.70 Slow MGR *30.30
Nov 7'25 62 400R    S5 T5 0.00 4th 6.25L Ld 1,CkNrL 22.00 Sand DLK Hangry 22.44
Oct 24'25 63 400R    S7 T5 7.37 11 1st 0.5L EvAw,Ld 1 21.98 Sand DLK Kilcarn Scobie *21.98
Oct 4'25 63 400R    ON2 T3 7.52 34 4th 11.25L LckEP,Outp 21.55 Sand DLK White Runners 22.34
Sep 11'25 63 400T    T4 7.45 1st 0.5L 22.35 Sand DLK Benbradagh Buck *22.35

White

3 [22.20]
TR: Owner[22.20-DLK] 13 1 21Miss Shauna Higgins (Newry Down) Mbe.D.(Malachi-Pennys Lauren).Nov'22SURE TOUCH

Nov 29'25 65 335R    SS0 T4 6.73 6th 9.50L EvAw,FcdCk 18.40+.15 Fast 5/1 DBP Gallarus Casey 19.21
Nov 22'25 65 335R    S4 T5 6.87 3rd 6.50L EvAw,RnOn 18.20+.15 Fast 4/1 DBP Newline Codi 18.80
Oct 4'25 65 335R    SS0 T4 6.73 4th 1.75L/nk SlAw,RnOn 18.36+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Wet Paint 18.65
Sep 27'25 65 335R    S3 T6 6.69 1st 0.75L ChlRu,HldOn 18.61+.15 Fast 4/1 DBP Look For Littler *18.76
Jul 5'25 65 335R    S8 T3 6.56 3rd 5.50L Ld 1,Ck 1 17.88+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Burnpark Maestro 18.41

Black

4
TR: Enda Gethings 8 2 21Enda Gethings/Mary Gethings (Co.Wicklow Mbk.D.(King Sheeran-Buckos Ava).Mar'24GREENHALL WIGWAM TPW €750

Jan 3'26 68 525R    A4 T4 2.18 3322 3rd 1.75L Chl3/4,ClrRn 29.34 Sand 4/1 SPK Snazzy Jill 29.46
Dec 19'25 69 525R    A4 T4 1.09 4444 5th 6.5L/nk EvAw,Mid 29.29 Sand 3/1 NWBCondor Cleopatra 29.76
Dec 5'25 69 325R    S4 T3 0.00 11 1st 1L Ld 1,StyOn 17.98 Sand 5/2 NWBBlacktrench Murf *17.98
Nov 7'25 69 525R    A6 T4 3.25 2211 1st 3L LdBS,FinWl 29.37 Sand 3/1 WFDCulletons Lad *29.37
Sep 5'25 70 525R    ON2 T6 1.08 3322 2nd 10L EvAw,RnOn 28.93 Sand 5/1 NWBPennys Zagreb 29.63

Orange

5 [21.42]
TR: Owner[21.42-DLK] 59 5 1915Michael Cunningham (Drogheda Louth) Wbk.D.(Jaytee Taylor-Drumsna Regatta).Apr'21CONGRESS GALAXY TPW €2,610

Dec 6'25 78 400R    S4 T4 7.40 55 3rd 3.00L LdRu,Crd 1 21.98 Sand DLK Carrickhill Matt 22.19
Nov 15'25 78 400R    S4 T6 7.39 54 3rd 1L/sh BmpRi,FinWl 21.84 Sand DLK Jacksonville 21.92
May 31'2 80 400R    S3 T6 7.33 11 1st 1.5L ChlRu,Ld 1 21.66 Sand DLK Palatine Joe *21.66
Feb 24'24 77 400R    S3 T4 7.29 11 1st 3.5L EP,ALd 21.65 Sand DLK Meenagh Mustang *21.65
Aug 11'23 78 400R    S3 T5 7.18 11 1st 2L EvAw,Ld 1 21.42 Sand DLK Monleek Zurich *21.42

Stripes

6 [21.84]
TR: Owner[21.84-DLK] 27 2 02Mr.Colm Farrelly (Dundalk Louth) Wbd.D.(Heisman-Morning Dream).Oct'21SAN SALVADOR TPW €775

Nov 29'25 72 400R    S5 T6 0.00 2nd 0.75L 22.05 Sand DLK Da Danna 22.10
Oct 23'25 72 400T    T1 7.58 Solo 22.14 Sand DLK *22.14
Sep 21'24 71 400R    S1 T1 7.56 53 4th 4.50L SlAw,FinWl 21.53 Sand DLK Ollie Mac 21.84
Aug 23'24 70 525R    A3 T3 0.00 1111 1st 3.75L EP,ALd 28.92 Sand DLK Fridays Isabel *28.92
Aug 12'23 68 525R    A6 T1 2.59 1111 1st 2.5L FAw,ALd 29.08 Sand DLK Castledown Rain *29.08

Sectional Time:First preference Res: HI

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
400y/366m

20:35
 Grade  

S4
Dundalk

Racing Every Friday & Saturday In January S4 400

Wnr €230, 2nd €65, 3rd €35
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €330

Act 401.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S4 S2
T2 S4 S4
T3 S4 S4
T4 S4 S2
T5 S4 S4
T6 S4 S3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [21.63]
TR: Owner[21.63-DLK] 52 6 127Mr.Patrick Kelly (Kentstown Meath) Ibk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Coloured Lily).Nov'21MABELS MEMORY TPW €2,385

Dec 20'25 72 400R    S4 T2 7.67 66 6th 12.25L Outp,BmpRi 21.52 Sand DLK Westway Khan 22.38
Dec 12'25 70 400R    S4 T2 7.26 22 2nd 1.50L VQaw,Chl1/2 21.93 -.20 Slow DLK Blueview Ruby 21.83
Oct 3'25 72 525R    A4 T3 2.59 1111 1st 2L EP,ALd 29.37 Sand DLK Brewers Best *29.37
May 16'2 71 400R    S6 T3 7.23 12 1st hd Ld 1,LdNrL 21.68 Sand DLK Drombeg Bailey *21.68
Jul 13'24 68 400R    S5 T2 7.17 12 1st hd Ld 1,CmAg 21.74 Sand DLK Shelone Yankee *21.74

Blue

2 [21.85]
TR: Owner[21.85-DLK] 3 1 11Mr.Val Rogers (Termonfeckin Louth) Mbkw.D.(Droopys Got It-Cherbear).May'24BARNHILL DANCER TPW €325

Dec 20'25 75 400R    S4 T4 7.46 44 2nd 4.75L EvAw,Crd 1 21.52 Sand DLK Westway Khan 21.85
Nov 22'25 75 400R    S5 T5 0.00 32 1st 0.5L ChlRi,LdNrL 21.76+.10 Fast DLK Courtlough Lass *21.86
Nov 8'25 75 400R    ON2 T6 0.00 3rd 4L Chl 2,BmpRi 21.76 Sand DLK Ballyhoe Natalee 22.04
Oct 23'25 75 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 13L 29.05 Sand DLK Drumcrow Mcelroy 29.96

White

3
TR: George Matthews(NI) 2 0 01Thomas M.Sugrue,Duagh. Mbk.D.(Feora Chris-Letter Lady).Apr'24LETTER DUBH

Nov 28'25 84 525R    A4 T4 3.26 5555 4th 5.5L/sh EvAw,EvCh 28.96 Sand 6/4 TRL Yurty Magurty 29.35
Oct 18'25 84 525R    ON3 T5 3.24 2222 2nd 9L Crd 1,M-W 28.47 Sand 2/1 TRL Bower Aoibhin 29.10
Sep 16'25 84 325T    T2 0.00 1st 3L Mid 18.27 Sand TRL Skidroe Taylor *18.27
Aug 26'25 81 325T    T5 0.00 1st 2L W 18.64 Sand TRL Skidroe Taylor *18.64
Jul 8'25 82 525T    T4 0.00 1st 2.5L Mid 30.03 Sand TRL Skidroe Lady *30.03

Black

4 [21.60]
TR: Owner[21.60-DLK] 49 8 115Mr.Peter Rattigan (Trim Meath) Wdkbd.D.(Ballymac Best-Coolhill Boss).May'21COOLHILL RANCHER TPW €2,395

Dec 6'25 74 400R    S4 T6 7.62 66 6th 6.00L LckEP,NvSh 21.98 Sand DLK Carrickhill Matt 22.40
Nov 15'25 72 400R    S4 T5 7.37 45 5th 3.00L/sh CrdRu,RnOn 21.84 Sand DLK Jacksonville 22.06
Jul 12'25 74 400R    S3 T4 7.10 33 4th 0.75L/sh/EvAw,RnOn 21.52 Sand DLK Monleek Lagos 21.60
Jun 27'25 74 400R    S3 T5 7.25 11 1st 1L EP,Ld1/2 21.71 Sand DLK Bangor Breeze *21.71
Apr 4'25 73 400R    S3 T4 7.31 11 1st 3L EP,ALd 21.73 Sand DLK Adraville Bucks *21.73

Orange

5
TR: Owner[21.90-MGR] 7 2 11Mr. Joseph  Tyrrell/Mr. Jimmy Corr (Co. Lo Wbew.D.(Pestana-Combined Effort).Nov'23THIS JUST IN TPW €500

Nov 29'25 73 525R    A5 T5 3.38 1111 3rd 1L/nk Ld 1,HdNrL 29.83 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRHi Ho Millie 29.42
Oct 18'25 72 350R    S5 T4 4.81 22 1st 8L Strfin,DH 19.91 -.20 Slow 5/2 MGRVitali *19.71
Oct 11'25 71 350R    S5 T5 4.81 22 2nd 2L Chl 1,ChlRi 19.44 -.20 Slow 5/4FMGRSputnik 19.38
Aug 23'25 71 400R    S7 T5 7.11 11 1st 2L Ld 1,StyOn 22.10 -.20 Slow 3/1 MGRDromrich Penny *21.90
Jul 26'25 71 525R    ON2 T6 3.56 4444 4th 16.5L SlAw,Crd 3 29.30 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRCappy Cailin 29.95

Stripes

6 [21.73]
TR: Owner[21.73-DLK] 10 2 22Ms Shauna Higgins (Newry Down) Wbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-String Of Pearls).Mar'23RATHORE STAR TPW €135

Dec 13'25 60 335R    SS0 T6 6.76 4th 6.00L EvAw,RnOn 18.10+.15 Fast 5/2 DBP Roving Jet 18.67
Dec 6'25 58 335R    S3 T6 6.65 2nd 2.50L EvAw,FinWl 18.38+.15 Fast 4/1 DBP Kilmore Jack 18.70
Oct 18'25 59 400R    S4 T5 7.20 11 2nd nk Ld 1,HdNrL 21.71 Sand DLK Watermellon Wine 21.73
Sep 27'25 59 335R    S5 T4 6.62 1st 3L Ld 1,drclr 18.35+.15 Fast 5/1 DBP Norden Raider *18.50
Jun 14'25 58 335R    S7 T6 6.73 1st 2.5L ChlRu,FinWl 18.58 Sand 5/2 DBP Jota The Slotter *18.58

Sectional Time:First preference Res: JKL

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
525y/480m

20:50
 Grade  

A3
Dundalk

"SoSo & JoJo Go Racing" A3 525

Wnr €360, 2nd €100, 3rd €50
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €510

Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A3
T2 A3 A3
T3 A3 A3
T4 A3 A2
T5 A3 A3
T6 A3 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.98]
TR: Owner[29.98-DLK] 7 1 22Thomas McGuirk/DerekHatch (Swords Dub Ibebd.D.(Pestana-Martinas Blossom).Feb'24TWO OLD STREET TPW €430

Nov 28'25 75 400R    S4 T3 0.00 65 4th 3.25L/hd CrdRu,RnOn 21.50 Sand DLK Ringworm 21.74
Nov 21'25 75 400R    S4 T4 0.00 33 3rd 3.50L SlAw,RnOn 21.39 Sand DLK Ballyhoe Natalee 21.63
Nov 1'25 75 400R    S3 T2 7.33 52 2nd sh ChlRi,FinWl 21.69 Sand DLK Pavilion Miah 21.70
Oct 11'25 74 400R    S8 T3 7.51 22 1st 2.75L ChlRi,FinWl 21.73 Sand DLK Taplagh Bell *21.73
Aug 21'25 66 525T    T3 0.00 2nd hd 29.97 Sand DLK Blitzm 29.98

Blue

2 [29.20]
TR: Jim Robinson (NI)[29.20-DLK] 5 1 21Mr.Jim Robinson (Coalisland Tyrone) Ibk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Drumcove Rozy).Jun'24AVENUE COVE TPW €625

Dec 13'25 62 525R    A3 T2 2.64 4555 5th 6.25L SlAw,Imp 2 29.21 Sand DLK Blacknose Dervla 29.65
Nov 29'25 62 525R    A7 T2 0.00 1st 6.5L 29.20 Sand DLK Fercullen Dodge *29.20
Nov 8'25 63 400R    S7 T2 0.00 3rd 7.50L SlAw,RnOn 21.61 Sand DLK Copney Queen 22.13
Nov 1'25 63 400R    S8 T6 7.49 43 2nd 3.75L Imp 1,FinWl 21.87 Sand DLK Abbylea Jet 22.13
Sep 27'25 64 325R    ON2 T3 0.00 65 3rd 11.25L Outp,RnOn 17.80 Sand 4/1 LFD Fairplay Rocket 18.59

White

3 [29.28]
TR: Martin Lanney[29.28-DLK] 8 1 12Martin Lanney/Seamus Grimes (Navan Me Wbk.B.(Jaytee Taylor-Donna Rose).Jun'24GWAN AR TINA TPW €510

Dec 19'25 65 525R    A5 T6 2.63 1111 1st 6L EP,drclr 29.28 Sand DLK Lyon *29.28
Dec 5'25 65 400R    S5 T5 7.57 66 6th 17.25L BmpSt,W Ru 21.47 Sand DLK Da Short Haul 22.68
Nov 22'25 65 525R    A6 T6 0.00 1112 4th 1.5L/hd/nLd 1,EvCh 29.33+.20 Fast DLK Pink Skye 29.66
Nov 7'25 65 525R    A6 T6 0.00 1111 2nd sh Ld 1,HdNrL 29.56 Sand DLK Sweet Melodies 29.57
Sep 27'25 63 525R    A6 T3 2.66 1111 2nd nk Ld 1,HdNrL 29.70 Sand DLK Fridays Angie 29.72

Black

4 [29.01]
TR: Owner[29.01-DLK] 36 3 127Mr.Peter Rattigan (Trim Meath) Wbkw.D.(Jaytee Yankee-Ballymac Sienna).Aug'22SHELONE YANKEE TPW €1,830

Dec 13'25 75 525R    A3 T6 2.62 2211 3rd 0.75L/sh Ld 3,HdNrL 29.67 Sand DLK Dellser Davy 29.73
Dec 6'25 75 525R    A2 T5 7.70 6444 4th 6.25L VSlaw,RnOn 29.01 Sand DLK Fleadh Riana 29.45
Nov 1'25 74 525R    A3 T6 2.57 1111 1st 5.5L Ld1/2,drclr 29.01 Sand DLK Fleadh Riana *29.01
May 30'2 73 525R    A3 T6 2.64 2211 4th 2.50L/nk ChlBS,Ld 3 29.03 Sand DLK Made It Well 29.22
Sep 28'24 74 400R    S3 T6 7.27 22 1st nk W 2,LdNrL 21.58 Sand DLK Oisin Mac *21.58

Orange

5 [29.13]
TR: Ambrose Quinn (NI)[29.13-DLK] 17 2 00Whos-Round-Next-Syn (Portadown) Wbk.D.(Our Surprise-Elsa Blue).Mar'23ANNAGHOREY TPW €765

Dec 5'25 69 525R    A3 T6 2.59 2224 6th 7.50L Chl 3,FdRi 29.21 Sand DLK Malarky 29.73
Nov 28'25 68 525R    A3 T6 0.00 1111 1st hd Ld 1,HldOn 29.13 Sand DLK Crypto Currency *29.13
Sep 12'25 67 400R    S2 T5 7.34 56 6th 6.00L/nk Outp,NvShw 21.52 Sand DLK Aayamza Jet 21.96
Apr 25'25 68 525R    A5 T6 0.00 4345 5th 8.25L ChlBS,Chl3/4 29.37 Sand DLK Millroad Solo 29.95
Sep 14'24 68 400R    S6 T6 0.00 1st 1.25L EvAw,Ld 1 21.72 Sand DLK Jacktavern Teddy *21.72

Stripes

6 [28.90]
TR: Tina McGrane[28.90-DLK] 49 10 1111Mr.Michael McGovern (Kells Meath) Wbk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Mydras Dawn).Sep'22DOMINICO TPW €4,180

Dec 20'25 68 525R    A3 T4 2.61 5553 3rd 3.50L W Ru,Blk 1 29.23 Sand DLK Aayamza Sonny 29.47
Dec 5'25 68 525R    A2 T6 2.64 3343 4th 4.0L/hd W Ru,AHandy 29.00 Sand DLK Sing Hallelujah 29.29
Oct 10'25 67 525R    A3 T4 2.51 4342 2nd 2L Crd 1,Bmp 1 28.76 Sand DLK Unanimous Xena 28.90
Sep 6'25 67 525R    A2 T5 2.53 2111 1st 7.5L Ld 2,drclr 28.76+.15 Fast DLK Ropewalk Bob *28.91
Aug 29'25 67 525R    A3 T5 2.56 3222 1st 0.5L AHandy,LdNr 28.94 Sand DLK Tahina Jordan *28.94

Sectional Time:First preference Res: MNO

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
400y/366m

21:05
 Grade  

S3
Dundalk

Bar One Racing S3 400

Wnr €230, 2nd €65, 3rd €35
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €330

Act 401.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S3 S3
T2 S3 S3
T3 S3 S3
T4 S3 S1
T5 S3 S3
T6 S3 S3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [21.75]
TR: David Murray[21.75-DLK] 3 0 01Anna Murray/Deirdre Barry (Co.Westmeath Ibk.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Blue Of Diamonds).Apr'24DA ROCKY TPW €55

Dec 19'25 73 400R    S3 T2 7.47 44 5th 8.50L Crd 1,Imp 21.42 Sand DLK Moss King 22.01
Dec 5'25 74 400R    S5 T1 7.37 32 2nd 4L Crd 1,RL 2 21.47 Sand DLK Da Short Haul 21.75
Nov 6'25 73 350T    T1 0.00 1st 2L RlRu,RL 1 19.24 Sand SPK Saratoga Ferrari *19.24
Sep 13'25 73 525R    ON2 T3 3.61 3333 5th 21L EvAw,Ck Ri 30.02 -.60 Slow 5/4f MGRRydell High 30.89
Aug 21'25 74 525T    T3 0.00 1st 5L RL 2 29.72 Sand SPK Rubber Ducky *29.72

Blue

2 [21.71]Late-Conors Blue Boy

TR: Owner[21.71-DLK] 41 1 127Mr.Thomas Egan (Dublin 11) Ibe.D.(Droopys Sydney-Nothing Gained).Jun'22ABBEYVILLE DINGO TPW €1,833

Dec 19'25 69 400R    S3 T3 7.28 22 2nd 3.75L Chl1/2,A 2nd 21.48 Sand DLK Blow Out 21.74
Nov 13'25 70 525R    A4 T1 2.12 2335 4th 3.00L EvAw,ClrRn 28.92 Sand 6/1 SPK Chelsea Pat 29.13
Oct 9'25 68 525R    A3 T3 2.27 2222 2nd 4.5L M-R,A 2nd 28.85 Sand 4/1 SPK Carrickhill View 29.16
Aug 23'24 70 525R    A3 T1 0.00 2222 2nd 4.75L ChlBS,A 2nd 28.87 Sand DLK Fridays Affirm 29.20
May 25'2 73 400R    S5 T2 7.31 33 1st hd ChlRi,LdNrL 21.71 Sand DLK Lotus Hunter *21.71

White

3 [21.66]
TR: Brendan Matthews(NI)[21.66-DLK] 3 0 11Mr.Brendan Matthews (Newry Down) If.B.(Drumantine-Pennys Lauren).Apr'24DA REALIST TPW €535

Dec 19'25 66 400R    S3 T4 7.61 53 3rd 5.00L StbTp,ClrRn 21.42 Sand DLK Moss King 21.77
Dec 5'25 67 400R    S3 T5 7.54 66 6th 13.50L/h MsdBk,BBlk 21.63 Sand DLK Tahina Luca 22.58
Nov 28'25 67 400R    ON2 T4 0.00 32 2nd 5.25L Crd 1,FcdCk 21.29 Sand DLK Waltzers Flyer 21.66
Nov 5'25 66 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 14L M 29.44 -.30 Slow KKY Side Deal 30.12
Oct 4'25 61 400T    T3 0.00 2nd 8L 21.52 Sand DLK Unmistakeable 22.08

Black

4 [21.56]
TR: Owner[21.56-DLK] 60 6 109Mr.Patrick Hannaway (Newry Down) Ibk.D.(Premier Fantasy-Mays Priceless).Sep'21COURTNEY CLUB TPW €2,265

Dec 19'25 70 400R    S3 T1 7.57 64 4th 8.75L SlAw,ClrRn 21.48 Sand DLK Blow Out 22.09
Dec 5'25 67 400R    S3 T2 7.43 22 2nd 3.5L A 2nd,ClrRn 21.63 Sand DLK Tahina Luca 21.87
Oct 25'25 68 400R    S3 T1 0.00 1st 2.25L DspLd,LdRi 21.65 Sand DLK Aunt Venus *21.65
Apr 26'25 68 400R    S4 T2 7.26 11 1st 1.25L Dsp 1,Ld 2 21.56 Sand DLK Drumbeg Billy *21.56
Oct 11'24 68 400R    S2 T4 7.31 1st sh FinWl,LdNrL 21.58 Sand DLK Towers Team *21.58

Orange

5 [21.75]
TR: Owner[21.75-DLK] 4 1 21Mr.Mark McCloskey (Belfast Antrim) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Best-Blacknose Molly).Feb'24BLACKNOSE AOIFE TPW €380

Dec 19'25 58 400R    S3 T5 7.29 33 3rd 6.00L VQaw,LdRu 21.48 Sand DLK Blow Out 21.90
Nov 15'25 58 400R    S4 T5 7.50 32 2nd 1.5L ChlRi,FinWl 21.65 Sand DLK Sunday Drivers 21.75
Oct 31'25 58 400R    S7 T6 7.34 43 1st 0.75L ChlRi,LdNrL 21.81 Sand DLK Blitzm *21.81
Oct 24'25 58 400R    ON2 T1 7.59 54 3rd 8.75L SlAw,Mid 21.87 Sand DLK Don Rocco 22.48
Sep 25'25 58 400T    T6 7.45 1st 4L 22.19 Sand DLK Blacknose Fiadh *22.19

Stripes

6 [21.65]
TR: George Matthews(NI)[21.65-DLK] 2 1 01Mr.George Matthews (Gilford Armagh) Wbkw.D.(King Elvis-Bogroad Thelma).Nov'23GLASSMOSS MARK TPW €650

Dec 20'25 70 400R    ON2 T6 7.29 22 2nd 2.5L A 2nd,ClrRn 21.55 Sand DLK Beaming Sheeran 21.72
Dec 13'25 70 400R    ON2 T6 7.23 11 1st 5.75L Ld 1,drclr 21.65 Normal DLK Javaron *21.65
Nov 17'25 70 300T    T5 0.00 1st 4L 16.93 Sand DRY Boynepark Rock *16.93
Nov 13'25 70 300T    T5 0.00 1st 6L 16.96 Sand DRY Boynepark Rock *16.96

Sectional Time:First preference Res: P

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
400y/366m

21:20
 Grade  

S1
Dundalk

Restaurant Bookings S1 400

Wnr €255, 2nd €75, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €370

Act 401.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S1 SS0
T2 S1 S1
T3 S1 S1
T4 S1 S1
T5 S1 S1
T6 S1 S1

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [21.37]
TR: Vera Croarkin(NI)[21.37-DLK] 32 5 47Mr.Jason Croarkin (Roslea Fermanagh) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Quare Dame).Sep'22TAHINA ADAM TPW €2,245

Dec 20'25 74 400R    S1 T2 7.47 45 5th 6.25L SlAw,RnOn 21.90 Sand DLK Outta The Park 22.34
Dec 6'25 73 400T    T3 7.23 Solo 21.79 Sand DLK *21.79
Jun 22'24 70 400R    SS0 T2 0.00 2nd 3.5L 21.13 Sand DLK Beepers Evan 21.37
Jun 7'24 69 400R    S1 T3 7.27 11 1st 2L ChlRu,Ld 1 21.39 Sand DLK Altmore Serena *21.39
May 11'2 70 400R    S6 T2 7.34 11 1st 4.5L Ld 1,drclr 21.44+.10 Fast DLK Avon Jack *21.54

Blue

2 [21.73]
TR: Owner[21.73-DLK] 39 6 54Mr.Patrick Kelly (Kentstown Meath) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Daithis Vickie).Dec'21ANNA CASHOUT TPW €1,795

Dec 13'25 63 525R    A3 T2 2.55 1134 5th 2.50L/sh/Ld 1,EvCh 29.67 Sand DLK Dellser Davy 29.87
Nov 15'25 63 525R    A3 T5 2.71 6666 6th 8.50L/sh SlAw,A 6th 29.09 Sand DLK Fleadh Riana 29.69
Oct 25'24 64 525R    A2 T5 2.53 1111 1st 1.75L ChlRu,Ld1/2 28.88 Sand DLK Raydol Rocket *28.88
Oct 12'24 65 525R    A2 T2 2.57 1111 1st hd Ld 1,HldOn 28.93 Sand DLK My Way Paddy *28.93
Jul 29'23 66 335R    S7 T2 6.62 1st 5L drclr,StyOn 18.05+.10 Fast 2/1 DBP Shrewd News *18.15

White

3 [21.59]
TR: Owner[21.59-DLK] 8 2 12Mr.Seamus McGarry (Belfast Antrim) Mbe.D.(Malachi-Be The Best).Jan'24OUTTA THE PARK TPW €710

Dec 20'25 80 400R    S1 T5 7.36 31 1st 1.75L FcdCk1,FinWl 21.90 Sand DLK Ringworm *21.90
Dec 13'25 79 400R    S1 T4 7.42 54 2nd 8.25L VSlaw,RnOn 21.31 Sand DLK Lennies Dynamic 21.89
Nov 22'25 78 400R    S2 T3 0.00 11 1st 2.5L Ld 1,RnOn 21.49+.10 Fast DLK Away Bono *21.59
Nov 15'25 78 400R    S6 T3 7.40 22 2nd 2.5L Chl 2,ChlRi 21.45 Sand DLK Kilcarn Scobie 21.62
Oct 11'25 78 400R    S7 T1 7.50 44 5th 9.75L VSlaw,Imp 1 21.39 Sand DLK Blacknose Dervla 22.07

Black

4 [21.53]
TR: Owner[21.53-DLK] 10 1 20Jimmy Corr/Joseph Tyrrell (Clones Monag Mbe.D.(Pestana-Combined Effort).Nov'23SHANNOCK HAZEL TPW €660

Dec 6'25 78 400R    S1 T3 7.52 54 5th 8.5L/nk M-W,FdRi 21.29 Sand DLK Monleek Caracas 21.90
Nov 28'25 79 525R    A4 T4 0.00 1121 6th 2L/sh/hd Ld 1,FdRi 29.36 Sand DLK Woodcliff Pear 29.52
Oct 17'25 80 525R    A3 T2 2.62 2222 3rd 5.25L Chl 2,ChlBS 28.79 Sand DLK Aayamza Dazzeler 29.16
Sep 6'25 80 400R    S1 T5 7.38 34 3rd 3.5L LckEP,BlkRi 21.34+.10 Fast DLK Monleek Lagos 21.68
Jul 12'25 80 400R    ON2 T3 7.29 11 1st 2L Ld 1,RnOn 21.53 Sand DLK Monleek Caracas *21.53

Orange

5 [22.02]Late-Miss Hyde

TR: Owner[22.02-DLK] 37 5 48Mr.Thomas Egan (Finglas Dublin 11) Wbd.B.(Grangeview Ten-Burning Candle).Jul'22ABBEYVILLE HYDE TPW €2,650

Jan 3'26 61 525R    A2 T6 2.14 5666 6th 14.25L Crd 1,Blk 2 28.68 Sand 8/1 SPK Notawordsaid 29.68
Dec 20'25 61 525R    A3 T6 2.62 6666 5th 8.00L Blk 1,Blk 2 29.23 Sand DLK Aayamza Sonny 29.79
Oct 23'25 64 350T    T6 0.00 Solo 19.10 Sand SPK *19.10
Jul 3'25 66 525R    A4 T5 2.03 1111 1st 5L EP,ALd 28.85 Sand 3/1 SPK Prestige Journey *28.85
Dec 14'24 63 525R    A3 T6 2.51 1111 2nd sh Ld 1,HdNrL 28.95 Sand DLK Fayes Diamond 28.96

Stripes

6 [21.56]
TR: Owner[21.56-DLK] 12 3 23Ciaran Magill/Richard Russell (Newry Dow Wbd.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Burkos Dream).Sep'23TREE TOP HOFFA TPW €985

Dec 20'25 88 400R    S1 T6 7.29 12 3rd 2.75L Dsp 1,Bmp 1 21.90 Sand DLK Outta The Park 22.09
Dec 6'25 87 400R    S1 T6 7.30 22 2nd 4.5L ChlRu,A 2nd 21.29 Sand DLK Monleek Caracas 21.60
Nov 28'25 87 400R    S1 T6 0.00 11 1st 4L Ld 1,DH 21.69 Sand DLK Monleek Caracas *21.69
May 31'2 86 400R    S4 T5 7.22 22 2nd 6.25L A 2nd,ClrRn 21.12 Sand DLK Funky Ryan 21.56
May 24'2 87 400R    ON2 T2 7.20 11 1st 3.25L EP,CmAg 21.71 Sand DLK Tap The Cobra *21.71

Sectional Time:First preference Res: QRS

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

21:35
 Grade  

AA0-
A0

Dundalk

Irish Retired Greyhound Trust AA0/A0 525

Wnr €400, 2nd €120, 3rd €60
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €580

Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A0 AA0
T2 A0 A0
T3 A0 AA0
T4 A0 A0
T5 AA0 AA0
T6 A0 A0

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.45]
TR: Brendan Cullen(NI)[28.45-DLK] 26 8 33Lord-Of-The-Rings-Syn (Dungannon Tyrone) Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Tarsna Rose).Jul'22CULLMAC TERRY TPW €2,335

Dec 20'25 82 525R    AA0 T3 2.15 6666 6th 14.00L EvAw,RL1&2 28.79 -.40 Slow 10/1 SPK Priceless Romeo 29.37
Dec 6'25 81 525R    AA0 T4 2.22 4333 4th 3.5L EvAw,Mid 28.86 -.20 Slow 9/1 SPK Harlequin Gee Up 28.90
Nov 1'25 83 525R    A1 T1 2.58 1111 1st 1.5L EP,ALd 28.45 Sand DLK Renas Rocket *28.45
Mar 1'25 83 525R    A2 T6 2.55 2211 1st 1L ChlBS,Ld 3 28.71 Sand DLK Boyne Road *28.71
Dec 6'24 83 525R    A3 T5 0.00 2211 1st 2L Chl1/2,LdBS 29.21 -.40 Slow DLK Fridays Style *28.81

Blue

2 [28.52]
TR: Owner[28.52-DLK] 39 10 510Mrs.Audrey Burney (Hamiltonsbawn Arma Ibk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Santro Rena).Jun'22RENAS ROCKET TPW €4,830

Dec 6'25 75 525R    A1 T1 2.55 1111 1st 1.25L Ld1/2,FinWl 28.58 Sand DLK Frisky Ruby *28.58
Nov 15'25 76 525R    A0 T1 2.70 6666 6th 8.00L/hd/VSlaw,Crd 1 28.41 Sand DLK Blacknose Erin 28.99
Jul 12'25 76 525R    A1 T3 2.60 3111 1st 0.75L Ld 2,HldOn 28.52 Sand DLK Corduff Mystery *28.52
Jul 5'25 76 525R    A1 T2 2.61 3322 1st 2.25L Chl3/4,LdRi 28.63 Sand DLK Fridays April *28.63
Jun 29'24 75 525R    A2 T3 0.00 1st 4L 28.79 Sand DLK Corduff Mystery *28.79

White

3 [28.31]
TR: Owner[28.31-DLK] 17 7 05Mrs Emma Hall (Antrim) Ibk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Be The Best).May'23DROGON TPW €2,875

Dec 13'25 74 525R    A0 T4 2.58 1111 1st 5.25L EP,ALd 28.89 Sand DLK Flight Club *28.89
Nov 29'25 74 525R    A0 T1 0.00 1st 1L 28.60 Sand DLK Longrange Trend *28.60
Sep 20'25 74 525R    AA0 T2 2.59 2222 2nd 6.25L Bmp 1,ChlBS 28.07 Sand DLK Hackney Tango 28.51
Aug 15'25 75 525R    A1 T2 0.00 1st 1.75L EP,ALd 28.31 Sand DLK Castell Hawk *28.31
Aug 1'25 75 525R    A3 T3 0.00 3311 1st 2.5L ChlBS,Ld 3 28.87 Sand DLK Dominico *28.87

Black

4 [28.66]
TR: Owner[28.66-DLK] 34 7 62Mr.Rory McConnell (Athboy Meath) Mbk.B.(Good News-Martinstown Diva).Apr'22MARTINSTOWN NEWS TPW €3,435

Dec 13'25 67 525R    A0 T6 2.61 3333 6th 9.50L Bmp 1,Blk 2 28.89 Sand DLK Drogon 29.55
Nov 21'25 67 525R    A3 T5 0.00 1111 1st 1.5L Ld 1,RnOn 28.68 Sand DLK Stefans Fathead *28.68
Oct 4'24 65 525R    A1 T5 0.00 3rd 2.25L SlAw,FinWl 28.50 Sand DLK Beretta Brandi 28.66
Sep 28'24 65 525R    A1 T5 2.67 3332 1st 1.25L Crd3/4,LdNrL 28.74 Sand DLK Izzys Angie *28.74
Aug 15'24 66 525R    A2 T6 2.56 1111 1st 2.25L EP,ALd 28.72 Sand DLK New Note *28.72

Orange

5 [28.34]
TR: Owner[28.34-DLK] 54 18 1313Audrey Burney/John Pearson (Armagh) Mbk.D.(Laughil Blake-Droopys Viola).Nov'21KERABELLEC JACKO TPW €9,175

Nov 29'25 70 525R    A2 T4 0.00 1st 4L 28.44 Sand DLK Frisky Ruby *28.44
Nov 14'25 70 525R    A2 T4 2.63 4555 6th 11.75L Crd 1,Blk 2 28.87 Sand DLK Lets Go Johnny 29.69
Jul 12'25 69 525R    A0 T3 2.52 1111 1st 1L EP,HldOn 28.68 Sand DLK Beretta Brandi *28.68
Feb 22'25 71 525R    A1 T5 2.50 1111 1st 3L FAw,ALd 28.54 Sand DLK Frisky Ruby *28.54
Sep 14'24 69 525R    A0 T5 0.00 1st 2.75L FAw,ALd 28.34 Sand DLK Rathanny Mopsey *28.34

Stripes

6 [28.61]
TR: Vera Croarkin(NI)[28.61-DLK] 41 10 65Mr.Jason Croarkin (Roslea Fermanagh) Wbe.D.(Good News-Ballyeel Lady).Apr'22TAHINA ROSS TPW €5,495

Dec 12'25 70 525R    A1 T4 2.57 1111 1st 3L Ld 1,drclr 29.05 -.40 Slow DLK Dunnanelly Fred *28.65
Dec 6'25 70 525R    A1 T4 2.51 2222 3rd 3.25L Dsp 1,ALd 28.58 Sand DLK Renas Rocket 28.81
Nov 22'24 71 525R    A0 T5 2.55 1111 1st 2.75L FAw,ALd 28.61 Sand DLK Fridays Scarlet *28.61
Oct 19'24 70 525R    A3 T6 2.55 1111 1st 9.5L Ld 1,drclr 28.65 Sand DLK Prince Lucius *28.65
Oct 12'24 70 525R    A3 T6 2.66 1111 1st 3.75L Ld 1,drclr 28.63 Sand DLK Prince Lucius *28.63

Sectional Time:First preference Res: TU

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
400y/366m

21:50
 Grade  
S8-S10

Sponsored by: GRI .

Dundalk

Racecourse Road S8 Or Lower 400

Wnr €225, 2nd €55, 3rd €35
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €315

Act 401.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S8 S8
T2 S10 S10
T3 S9 S9
T4 S9 S8
T5 S9 S9
T6 S8 S7

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [22.30]
TR: Owner[22.30-DLK] 1 0 00Mr.James Slevin (Navin Meath) Ibk.B.(Koblenz-Antepost Arminta).Aug'24ANTEPOST BET

Dec 13'25 61 400R    ON2 T3 7.44 33 4th 9.25L LckEP,RnOn 21.65 Normal DLK Glassmoss Mark 22.30
Dec 4'25 61 525T    T3 2.75 1st 2.5L 29.99 Sand DLK Antepost Ellie *29.99
Nov 27'25 60 400T    T4 0.00 1st 3L 22.45 Sand DLK Antepost Ellie *22.45

Blue

2 [22.33]
TR: Patrick Devaney(Snr)[22.33-DLK] 1 0 00Devaney-Family-Syn (Blanchardstown) Mbk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Peters Queen).Aug'24DARBYS CHANCE

Dec 13'25 68 400R    ON2 T4 7.30 33 4th 10.5L EP,ClrRn 21.60 Sand DLK Beaming Sheeran 22.33
Nov 27'25 68 350T    T5 0.00 2nd 8L RlRu 19.18 Sand SPK Darbys Tiger 19.74
Nov 6'25 63 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 5L 30.31 Sand SPK Darbys Rocker 30.66

White

3 [22.40]
TR: Owner[22.40-DLK] 2 0 00Mr.Mark McCloskey (Belfast Antrim) Mbd.B.(Ballymac Best-Blacknose Molly).Feb'24BLACKNOSE ORLA

Dec 12'25 58 400R    S8 T3 7.40 33 5th 11.50L/h ChlRu,FcdCk 21.79 -.20 Slow DLK Lemon Biddy 22.40
Nov 21'25 59 400R    S7 T5 0.00 22 4th 7.00L Imp 1,BmpRi 22.16 Sand DLK Snatched 22.65
Nov 6'25 58 525T    T4 2.83 1st nk 30.42 Sand DLK Lu Lus Blossom *30.42
Oct 23'25 56 400T    T6 0.00 2nd 7L 22.05 Sand DLK Quivers Blondie 22.54

Black

4 [22.55]
TR: Owner[22.55-DLK] 7 0 10Mr.John Power (Navan Meath) Mbk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Ravenswood Mango).May'22ONLYTAKESANHOUR TPW €70

Dec 11'25 63 400T    T4 7.55 2nd 4L 22.61 -.20 Slow DLK Country Hunter 22.69
Mar 13'25 64 400T    T6 0.00 1st 7L 22.77 Sand DLK Topsys Luck *22.77
Nov 15'24 61 400R    S7 T3 7.46 22 5th 6.00L ChlRu,FdRi 22.13 Sand DLK Moaning Beth 22.55
Apr 5'24 59 400R    S8 T6 7.57 66 6th 13.25L/n LckEP,Blk 2 22.00 Sand DLK Badlands 22.95
Mar 8'24 62 525R    A8 T4 0.00 2233 3rd 11.00L ChlRu,ClrRn 29.48 Sand DLK Foxrock Pippa 30.25

Orange

5 [22.32]
TR: Owner[22.32-DLK] 1 0 00Master Cillian Reilly (Omeath Louth) Mbe.D.(Good Cody-Black Bridges).Jan'24BLUE BRIDGES TPW €50

Dec 18'25 74 400T    T2 0.00 2nd 8L 21.81 Sand DLK Saleen Carla 22.37
Nov 13'25 73 525R    ON3 T3 2.19 4555 5th 17.50L Blk 1,FcdCk2 29.22 Sand 5/1 SPK Now Were Flyin 30.44
Sep 11'25 74 525T    T1 2.66 1st 1L 30.33 Sand DLK Seekers Rose *30.33
Jul 24'25 70 400T    T6 7.60 1st 4L 22.32 Sand DLK Seekers Rose *22.32
Jun 19'25 70 525T    T4 0.00 3rd 2.5L 29.84+.10 Fast SPK Winchester Club 30.11

Stripes

6 [22.14]
TR: Martin Lanney[22.14-DLK] 4 0 10Mr.Aaron Lanney (Navan Meath) Wbe.B.(Jaytee Taylor-Donna Rose).Jun'24KLOMBO TPW €35

Dec 6'25 61 400R    S6 T6 7.72 66 6th 17.00L/h 21.82 Sand DLK Rubber Ducky 23.04
Dec 4'25 61 525T    T6 2.71 1st 6L 30.19 Sand DLK Nigrum Panthera *30.19
Nov 21'25 60 400R    S7 T6 0.00 44 6th 11.75L EvAw,FdRi 22.16 Sand DLK Snatched 22.98
Nov 1'25 58 400R    S8 T5 7.34 11 3rd 3.75L/sh Ld 1,ClrRn 21.87 Sand DLK Abbylea Jet 22.14
Oct 24'25 57 400R    ON2 T5 7.62 66 5th 15.75L ChlRu,BmpRi 21.87 Sand DLK Don Rocco 22.97

Sectional Time:First preference Res: VWX

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:10
525y/480m

22:05
 Grade  

A6

Sponsored by: GRI .

Dundalk

Good Night & Safe Home To You All A6 525

Wnr €305, 2nd €80, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €425

Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A1
T2 A6 A3
T3 A7 A5
T4 A6 A5
T5 A6 A5
T6 A6 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.79]
TR: Owner[28.79-DLK] 49 3 85Mr.Patrick Kelly (Kentstown Meath) Ibk.B.(Jaytee Jerry-Carrow Anna).Nov'21ANNAS ROSIE TPW €1,765

Dec 19'25 63 525R    A5 T3 2.70 2222 3rd 7.75L Chl1/2,Mid 29.28 Sand DLK Gwan Ar Tina 29.82
Dec 13'25 63 525R    A5 T4 2.76 5555 5th 8.25L/sh Crd 1,Blk 2 29.56 Sand DLK Besties Girl 30.15
Oct 12'24 64 525R    A3 T2 2.59 1111 1st 5L EP,ALd 28.79 Sand DLK Sober Bomber *28.79
Sep 27'24 64 525R    A5 T5 0.00 1st 2.5L Chl 2,LdBS 29.14 Sand DLK Blue Valerie *29.14
Jun 8'24 63 525R    A3 T3 2.63 3333 2nd 7.25L Crd 1,Bmp 1 28.63 Sand DLK Rolo Bucks 29.14

Blue

2 [29.19]
TR: Owner[29.19-DLK] 28 5 115Mr.Martin McAliskey (Dungannon Tyrone) Ibk.B.(Dromana Bucko-Gifted Girl).Aug'23SPARTA RASCAL TPW €1,495

Dec 6'25 56 525R    A5 T1 2.64 6444 4th 11L SlAw,BBlk 1 29.41 Sand DLK Courtlough Lass 30.18
Nov 29'25 57 525R    A5 T2 17.05 3rd 7.00L ChlRu,ClrRn 29.30+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Blackstone Fifi 29.99
Aug 22'25 55 525R    A5 T3 2.63 1111 1st 1.25L Bmp 1,Ld1/2 29.51 Sand DLK Chancer Jim *29.51
Jul 4'25 55 525R    A4 T3 2.59 1111 1st 3L Dsp 1,Ld1/2 29.45 Sand DLK Drumnafern Delta *29.45
May 31'2 56 525R    A5 T1 2.63 3322 2nd 0.5L SlAw,FinWl 29.16 Sand DLK Pats Sunset 29.19

White

3 [30.20]
TR: Owner[29.62-THR] 25 2 47Kieran Connell/Colm Markey (Newry Down) Ibk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Try Again Ella).Oct'22TRY AGAIN CHA TPW €1,218

Dec 6'25 76 525R    A5 T4 2.63 5555 5th 11L/nk Imp 1,Blk 2 29.41 Sand DLK Courtlough Lass 30.20
Nov 6'25 76 400T    T4 7.76 Solo 22.70 Sand DLK *22.70
Jul 5'25 76 525R    A6 T2 1.81 2nd hd FAw,RnOn 29.71 -.10 Slow 3/1 THR Rosmult Shorty 29.62
Feb 15'25 76 525R    A6 T3 1.78 3333 2nd 3L EvAw,RnOn 29.66 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Classy Diva 29.67
Feb 1'25 75 525R    A5 T6 1.84 4th 1.5L/hd EvAw,FdRi 29.71 -.20 Slow 4/1 THR Sammy Jo Honeyb 29.62

Black

4 [29.50]Late-Wildcat Cilla

TR: Owner[29.50-DLK] 10 1 11Patrick Sheehy/Patrick Malone (Ardee Lou Ibk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Skywalker Cilla).Nov'23SHELONE SKY TPW €435

Dec 6'25 52 525R    A5 T2 2.69 3332 2nd 6L VSlaw,ClrRn 29.41 Sand DLK Courtlough Lass 29.83
Nov 22'25 52 525R    A5 T1 0.00 5544 4th 7.50L SlAw,Blk 2 29.10+.20 Fast DLK Carrickhill Matt 29.82
Oct 25'25 53 525R    A5 T4 0.00 4th 3L/sh/hd SlAw,Bmp 1 29.27 Sand DLK Piercefield Jet 29.50
Oct 11'25 53 525R    A6 T1 0.00 1111 1st 5.75L EvAw,Ld1/2 29.53 Sand DLK Pink Skye *29.53
Jul 11'25 54 525R    A5 T2 2.75 4454 5th 6.00L/sh RL 2,RlRi 29.25 Sand DLK Relegate 29.68

Orange

5 [29.65]
TR: Owner[29.65-DLK] 5 0 21Mr.James Stafford (Garristown Dublin) Ibk.D.(Coolavanny Calvn-Fergus Lady).Feb'24FERCULLEN DODGE TPW €205

Dec 13'25 75 525R    A5 T5 2.72 6666 6th 18.25L/s Crd 2,Blk 2 29.56 Sand DLK Besties Girl 30.85
Nov 29'25 74 525R    A7 T5 0.00 2nd 6.50L 29.20 Sand DLK Avenue Cove 29.65
Oct 25'25 74 525R    A7 T5 0.00 4th 5L/sh SlAw,BBlk 2 30.13 Sand DLK Thriller 30.49
Sep 19'25 77 400R    S7 T3 7.69 53 3rd 8L SlAw,RnOn 21.87 Sand DLK Keikes Blossom 22.43
Aug 8'25 78 400R    ON2 T2 0.00 44 3rd 14.75L EvAw,RnOn 21.18 Sand DLK Early Payout 22.21

Stripes

6 [29.70]
TR: Owner[29.70-DLK] 20 1 34Miss Shauna Higgins (Newry Down) Mbe.B.(Malachi-Pennys Lauren).Nov'22LYON TPW €160

Dec 19'25 56 525R    A5 T5 2.66 3333 2nd 6.00L ChlBS,AHand 29.28 Sand DLK Gwan Ar Tina 29.70
Dec 13'25 56 525R    A4 T6 17.13 2nd 11.00L ChlRu,FinWl 29.20+.20 Fast 4/1 DBP Blackstone Fifi 30.17
Oct 4'25 55 335R    SS0 T5 6.66 2nd 0.75L Ld 1,EvCh 18.36+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Wet Paint 18.56
Mar 1'25 55 335R    S5 T4 6.69 1st 0.5L Ld 1,HldOn 18.24+.15 Fast 4/1 DBP Rosstemple Fred *18.39
Feb 8'25 55 335R    S7 T4 6.84 2nd sh EvAw,ChlRi 18.37+.15 Fast 5/2 DBP Evas Flyer 18.53

Sectional Time:First preference Res: YZ

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


